

डेडीकेटेड फ्रेंट कोरीडोर कॉपॅरिशन ऑफ़ इंडिया लि.

भारत सरकार (रेल मंत्रालय) का उपक्रम

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited

A Govt. of India (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise

No. 2021/HQ/Admin/RTI-538

New Delhi: 12.07.2021

Central Public Information Officer, Under Secretary (Estt. Res. 1) Department of Personnel & Training North Block, New Delhi -110001

Subject: Transfer of online RTI application of Sh. Akshay Ashok
Naik for providing information w.r.t. Original Application
received under the RTI Act.2005.

Reference: Online RTI application dated 04.07.2021 received in this office on dated 05.07.2021 through DOPT portal (copy enclosed).

An online RTI application of Sh. Akshay Ashok Naik dated 04.07.2021 received in this office on dated 05.07.2021 through DOPT portal is being transferred to your office under Section 6(3) of RTI Act 2005 for providing information to the applicant, as the information asked for pertains to/more closely related to the functions of your office/office under your jurisdiction. You are requested to provide the requisite information to the applicant directly under intimation to this office.

DA: 1. RTI application

Dy. G.M/Admn.(PIO)

E-mail: skroy@dfcc.co.in 011-23454707

Copy to:

Sh. Aksay Ashok Naik Maharashtra Email id-akshaynaik 136@gmail.com : Information sought is not available in this office. Your RTI application is being transferred to the concerned office. You are requested to contact the above mentioned Authority for further information in the matter.